Central Finance Assistance (CFA) of Rs 120, 00, 00,000/- (Rupees One Hundred and 
Twenty Crore only).  

3. As per Administrative Guidelines 30/26/2014-15/NSM, dated 12.12.2014 and 
subsequent clarification vide OM no. 30/26/2014-15/NSM dated 29.09.2016, an 
amount of Rs 60,26,47,625/- (Rupees Sixty Crore Twenty Six Lakh Forty Seven 
Thousand Six Hundred and Twenty Five only) is due to SECI, New Delhi towards 
award of work for external power evacuation system of for Anathapuramu Solar Park. 
The amount of Rs 60,26,47,625/-(Rupees Sixty Crore Twenty Six Lakh Forty Seven 
Thousand Six Hundred and Twenty Five only) includes Rs 60,00,00,000/- (Rupees 
Sixty Crore only) towards development of external power evacuation system for 
Anathapuramu Solar Park, Andhra Pradesh and Rs 26,47,625/- (Rupees Twenty Six 
Lakh Forty Seven Thousand Six Hundred and Twenty Five only) towards fund 
handling charges to SECI.  

4. Accordingly, sanction of the President of India is hereby conveyed for release of 
Rs. 26,74,10,125/- (Rupees Twenty Six Crore Seventy Four Lakh Ten Thousand and 
Twenty Five only) to Solar Energy Corporation of India (SECI), New Delhi after 
adjusting Rs 33,52,37,500/- (Rs Thirty Three Crore Fifty Two Lakh Thirty Seven 
Thousand and Five Hundred only) of excess amount of CFA released to Andhra 
Pradesh Solar Power Corporation Ltd. (APSPCL) for development of internal 
infrastructure of Anathapuramu Solar Park, Andhra Pradesh by this Ministry under 
the Solar Park scheme, APSPCL will release Rs 33,52,37,500/- (Rs Thirty Three 
Crore Fifty Two Lakh Thirty Seven Thousand and Five Hundred only) to PGCIL as 
CFA towards development of external power evacuation system of Anathapuramu 
Solar Park.” 

16. Further, the Petitioner has received a grant of ₹109,55,54,100/- from the Solar 

Energy Corporation of India (SECI) (₹26,47,62,500 on 30.8.2017 and ₹33,52,37,500 on